

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/31/12

PAGE : 371 -1

VENDOR RANKING

CALL ORDER : 371 CONTRACT ID : R -34459-A COUNTIES : HANCOCK
 LETTING DATE : 07/13/12 10:00 AM DISTRICT : GREENFIELD DISTRICT
 DESCRIPTION : NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION DATE : 06/28/13
 LOCATION : ON CR 200N AT APPLE STREET PROJECT(S) : 0900113

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	35-2094565 3D COMPANY INC	\$ 784,900.00	100.0000%
2	35-1606893 OLCO INC	\$ 794,438.42	101.2152%
3	35-0918397 RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION	\$ 822,000.00	104.7267%
4	35-1139301 E & B PAVING INC	\$ 835,000.00	106.3830%
5	35-1151771 CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS INC	\$ 891,000.00	113.5176%
6	35-1917625 MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP	\$ 916,847.07	116.8107%
7	35-1357381 DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC	\$ 1,073,915.82	136.8220%

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/31/12

PAGE : 371 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 07/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -34459-A
 DISTRICT : GREENFIELD DISTRICT

COUNTIES : HANCOCK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-2094565 3D COMPANY INC		(2) 35-1606893 OLCO INC		(3) 35-0918397 RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTION								
0001 105-06845		LUMP	9275.00000	9275.00	45000.00000	45000.00	4500.00000	4500.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0002 109-08359	1.000	DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES								
0003 109-08360	1.000	DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
CONTRACT LIENS								
0004 109-08443	1.000	DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
0005 109-08444	1.000	DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS								
0006 109-09489	1.000	DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT, PG ASPHALT BINDER								
0007 110-01001		LUMP	31594.00000	31594.00	15000.00000	15000.00	27000.00000	27000.00
MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION								
0008 201-52370		LUMP	20292.50000	20292.50	25000.00000	25000.00	13345.05000	13345.05
CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY								
0009 203-02000	1488.000	CYS	32.58000	48479.04	24.00000	35712.00	42.00000	62496.00
EXCAVATION, COMMON								
0010 203-02070	1185.000	CYS	1.00000	1185.00	8.00000	9480.00	1.00000	1185.00
BORROW								
0011 205-06932	24.000	LFT	13.20000	316.80	3.00000	72.00	7.90000	189.60
TEMPORARY CHECK DAM, STRAW BALES								
0012 205-06937	1521.000	LFT	1.96000	2981.16	3.00000	4563.00	1.30000	1977.30
TEMPORARY SILT FENCE								
0013 205-09543	166.000	TON	19.85000	3295.10	21.00000	3486.00	17.00000	2822.00
NO 2 STONE								
0014 207-08263	4611.000	SYS	11.49000	52980.39	12.50000	57637.50	16.00000	73776.00
SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IA								
0015 207-08267	53.000	SYS	14.36000	761.08	13.00000	689.00	23.00000	1219.00
SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IIIA								
0016 210-09475	1.000	EACH	11856.20000	11856.20	7500.00000	7500.00	9800.00000	9800.00
STORMWATER QUALITY STRUCTURE								
0017 211-02050	436.000	CYS	17.95000	7826.20	12.00000	5232.00	22.00000	9592.00
B BORROW								
0018 211-09264	410.000	CYS	28.88000	11840.80	22.00000	9020.00	26.00000	10660.00
STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, TYPE 1								
0019 214-07202	872.000	SYS	2.31000	2014.32	3.00000	2616.00	3.80000	3313.60
GEOGRID, TYPE I								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 07/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -34459-A
 DISTRICT : GREENFIELD DISTRICT

COUNTIES : HANCOCK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-2094565 3D COMPANY INC		(2) 35-1606893 OLCO INC		(3) 35-0918397 RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0020 303-01180 COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53	196.000	TON	23.33000	4572.68	21.00000	4116.00	24.00000	4704.00
0021 402-07434 HMA SURFACE, TYPE C	285.000	TON	79.80000	22743.00	95.00000	27075.00	88.00000	25080.00
0022 402-07439 HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE C	475.000	TON	73.50000	34912.50	72.00000	34200.00	75.00000	35625.00
0023 402-07442 HMA BASE, TYPE C	1174.000	TON	70.35000	82590.90	69.50000	81593.00	68.00000	79832.00
0024 406-05520 ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	2.600	TON	472.50000	1228.50	625.00000	1625.00	520.00000	1352.00
0025 502-09531 PCCP , 7", Modified	748.000	SYS	53.90000	40317.20	95.00000	71060.00	63.00000	47124.00
0026 604-06070 SIDEWALK, CONCRETE	235.000	SYS	35.20000	8272.00	30.00000	7050.00	39.00000	9165.00
0027 604-07903 CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, K	25.000	SYS	143.00000	3575.00	130.00000	3250.00	130.00000	3250.00
0028 604-07904 CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, L	19.000	SYS	159.50000	3030.50	140.00000	2660.00	140.00000	2660.00
0029 604-92237 HAND RAIL, STEEL	68.000	LFT	210.10000	14286.80	262.00000	17816.00	190.00000	12920.00
0030 605-06120 CURB, CONCRETE	201.000	LFT	22.00000	4422.00	21.00000	4221.00	28.00000	5628.00
0031 605-06160 CURB AND GUTTER, B, CONCRETE, MODIFIED	812.000	LFT	20.48000	16629.76	20.00000	16240.00	22.00000	17864.00
0032 605-52807 CURB AND GUTTER, COMBINED	624.000	LFT	20.48000	12779.52	20.00000	12480.00	19.00000	11856.00
0033 610-08446 PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 6 IN	53.000	SYS	49.50000	2623.50	48.00000	2544.00	66.00000	3498.00
0034 615-06527 MONUMENT, SECTION CORNER	1.000	EACH	654.50000	654.50	625.00000	625.00	600.00000	600.00
0035 621-01004 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	2.000	EACH	330.00000	660.00	250.00000	500.00	300.00000	600.00
0036 621-06560 MULCHED SEEDING, U	3207.000	SYS	0.80000	2565.60	2.50000	8017.50	0.45000	1443.15
0037 621-08161 PERMANENT TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	371.000	SYS	8.03000	2979.13	6.00000	2226.00	11.00000	4081.00
0038 621-09399 SEED MIXTURE, WET MESIC	3.000	LBS	176.00000	528.00	400.00000	1200.00	210.00000	630.00
0039 628-09401 FIELD OFFICE, A	8.000	MOS	1246.90000	9975.20	1000.00000	8000.00	2200.00000	17600.00
0042 715-05147 PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 8 IN	11.000	LFT	22.96000	252.56	29.00000	319.00	43.00000	473.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 07/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -34459-A
 DISTRICT : GREENFIELD DISTRICT

COUNTIES : HANCOCK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-2094565 3D COMPANY INC		(2) 35-1606893 OLCO INC		(3) 35-0918397 RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0043 715-05148 PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 10 IN	7.000	LFT	32.09000	224.63	30.00000	210.00	96.00000	672.00
0044 715-05149 PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 12 IN	126.000	LFT	30.37000	3826.62	32.00000	4032.00	33.00000	4158.00
0045 715-05151 PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 15 IN	305.000	LFT	32.14000	9802.70	35.00000	10675.00	33.00000	10065.00
0048 720-45410 MANHOLE, C4	5.000	EACH	2100.35000	10501.75	1200.00000	6000.00	2400.00000	12000.00
0049 720-91973 MANHOLE, H4	1.000	EACH	2203.18000	2203.18	3500.00000	3500.00	2600.00000	2600.00
0050 720-98174 INLET, B15	3.000	EACH	2133.00000	6399.00	3000.00000	9000.00	2300.00000	6900.00
0051 720-98555 INLET, C15	4.000	EACH	2144.00000	8576.00	2600.00000	10400.00	2400.00000	9600.00
0052 801-03290 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, C	7.000	EACH	262.50000	1837.50	260.00000	1820.00	250.00000	1750.00
0053 801-04308 ROAD CLOSURE SIGN ASSEMBLY	3.000	EACH	367.50000	1102.50	301.00000	903.00	350.00000	1050.00
0054 801-06207 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, REMOVABLE, 4 IN	7343.000	LFT	0.95000	6975.85	0.88000	6461.84	0.90000	6608.70
0055 801-06625 DETOUR ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY	49.000	EACH	105.00000	5145.00	111.00000	5439.00	100.00000	4900.00
0056 801-06640 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A	31.000	EACH	151.20000	4687.20	168.00000	5208.00	140.00000	4340.00
0057 801-06645 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, B	5.000	EACH	52.50000	262.50	60.00000	300.00	50.00000	250.00
0058 801-06775 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC		LUMP	13048.15000	13048.15	6300.00000	6300.00	14000.00000	14000.00
0059 801-07118 BARRICADE, III-A	24.000	LFT	11.00000	264.00	17.00000	408.00	10.00000	240.00
0060 801-07119 BARRICADE, III-B	120.000	LFT	11.00000	1320.00	19.00000	2280.00	10.00000	1200.00
0061 802-05701 SIGN POST, SQUARE, TYPE 1, REINFORCED ANCHOR BASE	436.000	LFT	14.07000	6134.52	13.10000	5711.60	17.00000	7412.00
0062 802-09838 SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND 0.080"	121.000	SFT	14.28000	1727.88	16.20000	1960.20	15.00000	1815.00
0063 802-09840 SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND 0.100 IN THICKNESS	58.000	SFT	16.28000	944.24	17.20000	997.60	17.00000	986.00
0064 805-78930 CONTROLLER CABINET FOUNDATION, M	1.000	EACH	1029.00000	1029.00	1050.00000	1050.00	1700.00000	1700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 07/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -34459-A
 DISTRICT : GREENFIELD DISTRICT

COUNTIES : HANCOCK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-2094565 3D COMPANY INC		(2) 35-1606893 OLCO INC		(3) 35-0918397 RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0065 805-93555 CONTROLLER CABINET, M	1.000	EACH	1995.00000	1995.00	4300.00000	4300.00	2100.00000	2100.00
0066 807-02191 HANDHOLE, LIGHTING	6.000	EACH	945.00000	5670.00	625.00000	3750.00	820.00000	4920.00
0067 807-02194 SERVICE POINT, II, MODIFIED	1.000	EACH	1260.00000	1260.00	900.00000	900.00	3300.00000	3300.00
0068 807-02428 LIGHTING FOUNDATION, CONCRETE, WITH GROUND , 30 IN X 30 IN X 96 IN	8.000	EACH	892.50000	7140.00	930.00000	7440.00	1100.00000	8800.00
0069 807-06592 CONDUIT, STEEL, GALVANIZED, 2 IN	190.000	LFT	12.60000	2394.00	17.00000	3230.00	16.00000	3040.00
0070 807-11365 LUMINAIRE, ROADWAY, LED, 250 WATT	8.000	EACH	945.00000	7560.00	675.00000	5400.00	670.00000	5360.00
0071 807-11425 LIGHT POLE, ROADWAY, 25 FT. EMH, 8 FT. MAST ARM, ANCHOR BASE	8.000	EACH	1417.50000	11340.00	1800.00000	14400.00	1400.00000	11200.00
0072 807-86910 CONNECTOR KIT, UNFUSED	8.000	EACH	21.00000	168.00	40.00000	320.00	44.00000	352.00
0073 807-86915 CONNECTOR KIT, FUSED	8.000	EACH	21.00000	168.00	39.00000	312.00	47.00000	376.00
0074 807-86925 MULTIPLE COMPRESSION FITTING, WATERPROOFED	24.000	EACH	21.00000	504.00	22.00000	528.00	22.00000	528.00
0075 807-86935 INSULATION LINK, WATERPROOFED	8.000	EACH	22.00000	176.00	17.00000	136.00	20.00000	160.00
0076 807-86955 CABLE-DUCT MARKER	3.000	EACH	165.00000	495.00	137.00000	411.00	170.00000	510.00
0077 807-97237 WIRE, NO 4 COPPER, IN PLASTIC DUCT, IN CONDUIT, 4 1/C	190.000	LFT	14.18000	2694.20	14.00000	2660.00	11.00000	2090.00
0078 807-98335 WIRE, NO. 4 COPPER IN PLASTIC DUCT, IN TRENCH, 4 1/C	422.000	LFT	14.18000	5983.96	14.00000	5908.00	17.00000	7174.00
0079 808-06703 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN	1024.000	LFT	0.74000	757.76	0.67000	686.08	0.70000	716.80
0080 808-06706 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 24 I	200.000	LFT	5.25000	1050.00	5.00000	1000.00	5.00000	1000.00
0081 808-09083 LINE THERMOPLASTIC BROKEN WHITE 8 IN	111.000	LFT	1.10000	122.10	2.60000	288.60	1.00000	111.00
0082 808-10118 TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, YIELD, WHITE, 24 IN.	64.000	LFT	16.50000	1056.00	9.35000	598.40	15.00000	960.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 07/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -34459-A
 DISTRICT : GREENFIELD DISTRICT

COUNTIES : HANCOCK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 35-2094565 3D COMPANY INC		(2) 35-1606893 OLCO INC		(3) 35-0918397 RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0083 808-75245 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 I	1114.000 LFT	0.77000	857.78	0.65000	724.10	0.70000	779.80
0084 715-46005 PIPE END SECTION, DIA 15"	2.000 EACH	307.82000	615.64	500.00000	1000.00	130.00000	260.00
0085 714-11107 STRUCTURE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX SECTIONS, 14 FT X 6 FT	114.000 LFT	1513.85000	172578.90	1140.00000	129960.00	1475.00000	168150.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	784,900.00	\$	794,438.42	\$	822,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	784,900.00	\$	794,438.42	\$	822,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 07/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -34459-A
 DISTRICT : GREENFIELD DISTRICT

COUNTIES : HANCOCK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 35-1139301 E & B PAVING INC		(5) 35-1151771 CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS IN		(6) 35-1917625 MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTION							
0001 105-06845 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	6872.00000	6872.00	4500.00000	4500.00	11500.00000	11500.00
0002 109-08359 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0003 109-08360 CONTRACT LIENS	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0004 109-08443 QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0005 109-08444 QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0006 109-09489 PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT, PG ASPHALT BINDER	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0007 110-01001 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	41750.00000	41750.00	44000.00000	44000.00	45000.00000	45000.00
0008 201-52370 CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY	LUMP	25050.00000	25050.00	18512.00000	18512.00	27000.00000	27000.00
0009 203-02000 EXCAVATION, COMMON	1488.000 CYS	32.60000	48508.80	57.00000	84816.00	29.50000	43896.00
0010 203-02070 BORROW	1185.000 CYS	1.00000	1185.00	0.01000	11.85	12.00000	14220.00
0011 205-06932 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM, STRAW BALES	24.000 LFT	13.20000	316.80	12.45000	298.80	12.75000	306.00
0012 205-06937 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1521.000 LFT	1.81000	2753.01	1.42000	2159.82	1.45000	2205.45
0013 205-09543 NO 2 STONE	166.000 TON	19.85000	3295.10	1.00000	166.00	22.75000	3776.50
0014 207-08263 SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IA	4611.000 SYS	11.50000	53026.50	11.00000	50721.00	17.50000	80692.50
0015 207-08267 SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IIIA	53.000 SYS	14.50000	768.50	22.00000	1166.00	9.00000	477.00
0016 210-09475 STORMWATER QUALITY STRUCTURE	1.000 EACH	11928.80000	11928.80	9064.21000	9064.21	11000.00000	11000.00
0017 211-02050 B BORROW	436.000 CYS	18.00000	7848.00	17.00000	7412.00	22.00000	9592.00
0018 211-09264 STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, TYPE 1	410.000 CYS	29.00000	11890.00	17.00000	6970.00	19.90000	8159.00
0019 214-07202 GEOGRID, TYPE I	872.000 SYS	2.31000	2014.32	3.50000	3052.00	4.00000	3488.00
0020 303-01180 COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53	196.000 TON	25.00000	4900.00	28.00000	5488.00	21.00000	4116.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 07/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -34459-A
 DISTRICT : GREENFIELD DISTRICT

COUNTIES : HANCOCK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 35-1139301 E & B PAVING INC		(5) 35-1151771 CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS IN		(6) 35-1917625 MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0021 402-07434 HMA SURFACE, TYPE C	285.000	TON	76.00000	21660.00	90.00000	25650.00	90.90000	25906.50
0022 402-07439 HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE C	475.000	TON	70.00000	33250.00	77.00000	36575.00	74.40000	35340.00
0023 402-07442 HMA BASE, TYPE C	1174.000	TON	67.00000	78658.00	62.00000	72788.00	69.25000	81299.50
0024 406-05520 ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	2.600	TON	450.00000	1170.00	100.00000	260.00	600.00000	1560.00
0025 502-09531 PCCP , 7", Modified	748.000	SYS	46.00000	34408.00	95.00000	71060.00	59.00000	44132.00
0026 604-06070 SIDEWALK, CONCRETE	235.000	SYS	46.00000	10810.00	50.00000	11750.00	51.00000	11985.00
0027 604-07903 CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, K	25.000	SYS	361.00000	9025.00	180.00000	4500.00	165.00000	4125.00
0028 604-07904 CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, L	19.000	SYS	361.00000	6859.00	200.00000	3800.00	175.00000	3325.00
0029 604-92237 HAND RAIL, STEEL	68.000	LFT	260.00000	17680.00	190.00000	12920.00	191.00000	12988.00
0030 605-06120 CURB, CONCRETE	201.000	LFT	26.00000	5226.00	30.00000	6030.00	36.00000	7236.00
0031 605-06160 CURB AND GUTTER, B, CONCRETE, MODIFIED	812.000	LFT	26.00000	21112.00	26.00000	21112.00	41.00000	33292.00
0032 605-52807 CURB AND GUTTER, COMBINED	624.000	LFT	26.00000	16224.00	35.00000	21840.00	31.00000	19344.00
0033 610-08446 PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 6 IN	53.000	SYS	46.00000	2438.00	62.00000	3286.00	56.00000	2968.00
0034 615-06527 MONUMENT, SECTION CORNER	1.000	EACH	585.00000	585.00	595.00000	595.00	615.00000	615.00
0035 621-01004 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	2.000	EACH	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00	311.00000	622.00
0036 621-06560 MULCHED SEEDING, U	3207.000	SYS	0.72000	2309.04	0.72000	2309.04	0.74000	2373.18
0037 621-08161 PERMANENT TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	371.000	SYS	7.30000	2708.30	7.30000	2708.30	7.50000	2782.50
0038 621-09399 SEED MIXTURE, WET MESIC	3.000	LBS	160.00000	480.00	160.00000	480.00	165.00000	495.00
0039 628-09401 FIELD OFFICE, A	8.000	MOS	2100.00000	16800.00	2000.00000	16000.00	2000.00000	16000.00
0042 715-05147 PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 8 IN	11.000	LFT	22.96000	252.56	43.00000	473.00	35.00000	385.00
0043 715-05148 PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 10 IN	7.000	LFT	32.10000	224.70	45.00000	315.00	38.00000	266.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 07/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -34459-A
 DISTRICT : GREENFIELD DISTRICT

COUNTIES : HANCOCK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 35-1139301 E & B PAVING INC		(5) 35-1151771 CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS IN		(6) 35-1917625 MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0044 715-05149 PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 12 IN	126.000	LFT	30.37000	3826.62	47.00000	5922.00	44.00000	5544.00
0045 715-05151 PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 15 IN	305.000	LFT	32.15000	9805.75	31.00000	9455.00	46.00000	14030.00
0048 720-45410 MANHOLE, C4	5.000	EACH	2111.96000	10559.80	2200.00000	11000.00	2600.00000	13000.00
0049 720-91973 MANHOLE, H4	1.000	EACH	2222.54000	2222.54	2700.00000	2700.00	3050.00000	3050.00
0050 720-98174 INLET, B15	3.000	EACH	2140.26000	6420.78	2200.00000	6600.00	2300.00000	6900.00
0051 720-98555 INLET, C15	4.000	EACH	2151.26000	8605.04	2200.00000	8800.00	2300.00000	9200.00
0052 801-03290 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, C	7.000	EACH	250.00000	1750.00	250.00000	1750.00	255.00000	1785.00
0053 801-04308 ROAD CLOSURE SIGN ASSEMBLY	3.000	EACH	350.00000	1050.00	350.00000	1050.00	362.00000	1086.00
0054 801-06207 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, REMOVABLE, 4 IN	7343.000	LFT	0.90000	6608.70	0.90000	6608.70	0.93000	6828.99
0055 801-06625 DETOUR ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY	49.000	EACH	100.00000	4900.00	100.00000	4900.00	103.00000	5047.00
0056 801-06640 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A	31.000	EACH	144.00000	4464.00	144.00000	4464.00	148.00000	4588.00
0057 801-06645 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, B	5.000	EACH	50.00000	250.00	50.00000	250.00	51.00000	255.00
0058 801-06775 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC		LUMP	22997.40000	22997.40	29000.00000	29000.00	27425.00000	27425.00
0059 801-07118 BARRICADE, III-A	24.000	LFT	10.00000	240.00	10.00000	240.00	10.25000	246.00
0060 801-07119 BARRICADE, III-B	120.000	LFT	10.00000	1200.00	10.00000	1200.00	10.25000	1230.00
0061 802-05701 SIGN POST, SQUARE, TYPE 1, REINFORCED ANCHOR BASE	436.000	LFT	13.00000	5668.00	13.00000	5668.00	16.00000	6976.00
0062 802-09838 SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND 0.080"	121.000	SFT	16.00000	1936.00	16.00000	1936.00	15.25000	1845.25
0063 802-09840 SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND 0.100 IN THICKNESS	58.000	SFT	17.00000	986.00	17.00000	986.00	17.25000	1000.50
0064 805-78930 CONTROLLER CABINET FOUNDATION, M	1.000	EACH	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1700.00000	1700.00
0065 805-93555 CONTROLLER CABINET, M	1.000	EACH	4200.00000	4200.00	4200.00000	4200.00	2000.00000	2000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 07/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -34459-A
 DISTRICT : GREENFIELD DISTRICT

COUNTIES : HANCOCK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 35-1139301 E & B PAVING INC		(5) 35-1151771 CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS IN		(6) 35-1917625 MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0066 807-02191 HANDHOLE, LIGHTING	6.000 EACH	600.00000	3600.00	600.00000	3600.00	814.00000	4884.00
0067 807-02194 SERVICE POINT, II, MODIFIED	1.000 EACH	875.00000	875.00	875.00000	875.00	2300.00000	2300.00
0068 807-02428 LIGHTING FOUNDATION, CONCRETE, WITH GROUND , 30 IN X 30 IN X 96 IN	8.000 EACH	905.00000	7240.00	905.00000	7240.00	945.00000	7560.00
0069 807-06592 CONDUIT, STEEL, GALVANIZED, 2 IN	190.000 LFT	16.00000	3040.00	16.00000	3040.00	29.00000	5510.00
0070 807-11365 LUMINAIRE, ROADWAY, LED, 250 WATT	8.000 EACH	650.00000	5200.00	650.00000	5200.00	691.00000	5528.00
0071 807-11425 LIGHT POLE, ROADWAY, 25 FT. EMH, 8 FT. MAST ARM, ANCHOR BASE	8.000 EACH	1700.00000	13600.00	1700.00000	13600.00	1400.00000	11200.00
0072 807-86910 CONNECTOR KIT, UNFUSED	8.000 EACH	38.00000	304.00	38.00000	304.00	45.50000	364.00
0073 807-86915 CONNECTOR KIT, FUSED	8.000 EACH	37.00000	296.00	37.00000	296.00	48.50000	388.00
0074 807-86925 MULTIPLE COMPRESSION FITTING, WATERPROOFED	24.000 EACH	21.00000	504.00	21.00000	504.00	22.25000	534.00
0075 807-86935 INSULATION LINK, WATERPROOFED	8.000 EACH	16.00000	128.00	16.00000	128.00	20.40000	163.20
0076 807-86955 CABLE-DUCT MARKER	3.000 EACH	135.00000	405.00	135.00000	405.00	170.00000	510.00
0077 807-97237 WIRE, NO 4 COPPER, IN PLASTIC DUCT, IN CONDUIT, 4 1/C	190.000 LFT	12.00000	2280.00	12.00000	2280.00	10.75000	2042.50
0078 807-98335 WIRE, NO. 4 COPPER IN PLASTIC DUCT, IN TRENCH, 4 1/C	422.000 LFT	12.00000	5064.00	12.00000	5064.00	17.70000	7469.40
0079 808-06703 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN	1024.000 LFT	0.70000	716.80	0.70000	716.80	0.70000	716.80
0080 808-06706 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 24 I	200.000 LFT	5.00000	1000.00	5.00000	1000.00	5.10000	1020.00
0081 808-09083 LINE THERMOPLASTIC BROKEN WHITE 8 IN	111.000 LFT	1.00000	111.00	1.00000	111.00	1.02000	113.22
0082 808-10118 TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, YIELD, WHITE, 24 IN.	64.000 LFT	15.00000	960.00	15.00000	960.00	15.50000	992.00
0083 808-75245 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 I	1114.000 LFT	0.70000	779.80	0.70000	779.80	0.72000	802.08

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 07/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -34459-A
 DISTRICT : GREENFIELD DISTRICT

COUNTIES : HANCOCK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 35-1139301 E & B PAVING INC		(5) 35-1151771 CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS IN		(6) 35-1917625 MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0084 715-46005 PIPE END SECTION, DIA 15"	2.000 EACH	307.00000	614.00	686.34000	1372.68	350.00000	700.00
0085 714-11107 STRUCTURE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX SECTIONS, 14 FT X 6 FT	114.000 LFT	1622.81000	185000.34	1600.00000	182400.00	1560.00000	177840.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	835,000.00	\$	891,000.00	\$	916,847.07
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	835,000.00	\$	891,000.00	\$	916,847.07

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 07/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -34459-A
 DISTRICT : GREENFIELD DISTRICT

COUNTIES : HANCOCK

		(7) 35-1357381	()	()
		DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTION				
0001	105-06845	LUMP	9500.00000	9500.00
	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING			
0002	109-08359	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00
	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES			
0003	109-08360	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00
	CONTRACT LIENS			
0004	109-08443	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00
	QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES			
0005	109-08444	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00
	QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS			
0006	109-09489	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00
	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT, PG ASPHALT BINDER			
0007	110-01001	LUMP	53000.00000	53000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION			
0008	201-52370	LUMP	32000.00000	32000.00
	CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY			
0009	203-02000	1488.000 CYS	33.00000	49104.00
	EXCAVATION, COMMON			
0010	203-02070	1185.000 CYS	42.00000	49770.00
	BORROW			
0011	205-06932	24.000 LFT	8.00000	192.00
	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM, STRAW BALES			
0012	205-06937	1521.000 LFT	1.30000	1977.30
	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE			
0013	205-09543	166.000 TON	19.00000	3154.00
	NO 2 STONE			
0014	207-08263	4611.000 SYS	15.00000	69165.00
	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IA			
0015	207-08267	53.000 SYS	10.00000	530.00
	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IIIA			
0016	210-09475	1.000 EACH	9500.00000	9500.00
	STORMWATER QUALITY STRUCTURE			
0017	211-02050	436.000 CYS	36.75000	16023.00
	B BORROW			
0018	211-09264	410.000 CYS	63.00000	25830.00
	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, TYPE 1			
0019	214-07202	872.000 SYS	4.00000	3488.00
	GEOGRID, TYPE I			
0020	303-01180	196.000 TON	18.00000	3528.00
	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53			

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 07/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -34459-A
 DISTRICT : GREENFIELD DISTRICT

COUNTIES : HANCOCK

		(7) 35-1357381		()		()		
		DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0021	402-07434 HMA SURFACE, TYPE C	285.000 TON	100.00000	28500.00				
0022	402-07439 HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE C	475.000 TON	79.00000	37525.00				
0023	402-07442 HMA BASE, TYPE C	1174.000 TON	75.00000	88050.00				
0024	406-05520 ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	2.600 TON	500.00000	1300.00				
0025	502-09531 PCCP , 7", Modified	748.000 SYS	100.00000	74800.00				
0026	604-06070 SIDEWALK, CONCRETE	235.000 SYS	32.00000	7520.00				
0027	604-07903 CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, K	25.000 SYS	130.00000	3250.00				
0028	604-07904 CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, L	19.000 SYS	145.00000	2755.00				
0029	604-92237 HAND RAIL, STEEL	68.000 LFT	260.00000	17680.00				
0030	605-06120 CURB, CONCRETE	201.000 LFT	20.00000	4020.00				
0031	605-06160 CURB AND GUTTER, B, CONCRETE, MODIFIED	812.000 LFT	19.50000	15834.00				
0032	605-52807 CURB AND GUTTER, COMBINED	624.000 LFT	19.50000	12168.00				
0033	610-08446 PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 6 IN	53.000 SYS	45.00000	2385.00				
0034	615-06527 MONUMENT, SECTION CORNER	1.000 EACH	585.00000	585.00				
0035	621-01004 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1000.00				
0036	621-06560 MULCHED SEEDING, U	3207.000 SYS	0.50000	1603.50				
0037	621-08161 PERMANENT TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	371.000 SYS	11.00000	4081.00				
0038	621-09399 SEED MIXTURE, WET MESIC	3.000 LBS	212.00000	636.00				
0039	628-09401 FIELD OFFICE, A	8.000 MOS	1782.00000	14256.00				
0042	715-05147 PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 8 IN	11.000 LFT	47.00000	517.00				
0043	715-05148 PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 10 IN	7.000 LFT	49.00000	343.00				

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 07/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -34459-A
 DISTRICT : GREENFIELD DISTRICT

COUNTIES : HANCOCK

		(7) 35-1357381		()		()	
		DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0044	715-05149 PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 12 IN	126.000	LFT	51.00000	6426.00		
0045	715-05151 PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 15 IN	305.000	LFT	54.00000	16470.00		
0048	720-45410 MANHOLE, C4	5.000	EACH	1300.00000	6500.00		
0049	720-91973 MANHOLE, H4	1.000	EACH	2900.00000	2900.00		
0050	720-98174 INLET, B15	3.000	EACH	1900.00000	5700.00		
0051	720-98555 INLET, C15	4.000	EACH	1900.00000	7600.00		
0052	801-03290 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, C	7.000	EACH	259.00000	1813.00		
0053	801-04308 ROAD CLOSURE SIGN ASSEMBLY	3.000	EACH	301.00000	903.00		
0054	801-06207 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, REMOVABLE, 4 IN	7343.000	LFT	0.88000	6461.84		
0055	801-06625 DETOUR ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY	49.000	EACH	111.00000	5439.00		
0056	801-06640 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A	31.000	EACH	168.00000	5208.00		
0057	801-06645 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, B	5.000	EACH	60.00000	300.00		
0058	801-06775 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC		LUMP	84463.00000	84463.00		
0059	801-07118 BARRICADE, III-A	24.000	LFT	17.00000	408.00		
0060	801-07119 BARRICADE, III-B	120.000	LFT	19.00000	2280.00		
0061	802-05701 SIGN POST, SQUARE, TYPE 1, REINFORCED ANCHOR BASE	436.000	LFT	15.00000	6540.00		
0062	802-09838 SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND 0.080"	121.000	SFT	20.00000	2420.00		
0063	802-09840 SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND 0.100 IN THICKNESS	58.000	SFT	21.00000	1218.00		
0064	805-78930 CONTROLLER CABINET FOUNDATION, M	1.000	EACH	700.00000	700.00		
0065	805-93555 CONTROLLER CABINET, M	1.000	EACH	2100.00000	2100.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 07/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -34459-A
 DISTRICT : GREENFIELD DISTRICT

COUNTIES : HANCOCK

			(7) 35-1357381	()	()			
			DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0066	807-02191 HANDHOLE, LIGHTING	6.000 EACH	875.00000	5250.00				
0067	807-02194 SERVICE POINT, II, MODIFIED	1.000 EACH	3250.00000	3250.00				
0068	807-02428 LIGHTING FOUNDATION, CONCRETE, WITH GROUND , 30 IN X 30 IN X 96 IN	8.000 EACH	1000.00000	8000.00				
0069	807-06592 CONDUIT, STEEL, GALVANIZED, 2 IN	190.000 LFT	15.00000	2850.00				
0070	807-11365 LUMINAIRE, ROADWAY, LED, 250 WATT	8.000 EACH	1000.00000	8000.00				
0071	807-11425 LIGHT POLE, ROADWAY, 25 FT. EMH, 8 FT. MAST ARM, ANCHOR BASE	8.000 EACH	1500.00000	12000.00				
0072	807-86910 CONNECTOR KIT, UNFUSED	8.000 EACH	45.00000	360.00				
0073	807-86915 CONNECTOR KIT, FUSED	8.000 EACH	45.00000	360.00				
0074	807-86925 MULTIPLE COMPRESSION FITTING, WATERPROOFED	24.000 EACH	9.00000	216.00				
0075	807-86935 INSULATION LINK, WATERPROOFED	8.000 EACH	6.00000	48.00				
0076	807-86955 CABLE-DUCT MARKER	3.000 EACH	150.00000	450.00				
0077	807-97237 WIRE, NO 4 COPPER, IN PLASTIC DUCT, IN CONDUIT, 4 1/C	190.000 LFT	12.00000	2280.00				
0078	807-98335 WIRE, NO. 4 COPPER IN PLASTIC DUCT, IN TRENCH, 4 1/C	422.000 LFT	12.00000	5064.00				
0079	808-06703 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN	1024.000 LFT	0.67000	686.08				
0080	808-06706 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 24 I	200.000 LFT	5.00000	1000.00				
0081	808-09083 LINE THERMOPLASTIC BROKEN WHITE 8 IN	111.000 LFT	2.60000	288.60				
0082	808-10118 TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, YIELD, WHITE, 24 IN.	64.000 LFT	9.35000	598.40				
0083	808-75245 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 I	1114.000 LFT	0.65000	724.10				

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 07/13/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -34459-A
 DISTRICT : GREENFIELD DISTRICT

COUNTIES : HANCOCK

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0084 715-46005		2.000	EACH	425.00000		850.00					
PIPE END SECTION, DIA 15"											
0085 714-11107		114.000	LFT	1844.00000		210216.00					
STRUCTURE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX SECTIONS, 14 FT X 6 FT											
SECTION TOTALS					\$	1,073,915.82			\$		
CONTRACT TOTALS					\$	1,073,915.82		\$	0.00		\$